506685440 05/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6732258

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KWS SAAT SE	07/02/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KWS SAAT SE & CO. KGAA
Street Address:	GRIMSEHLSTRASSE 31
City:	EINBECK
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D37574

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16357940	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.842.7800

Email: vmelton@cooley.com, zpatdcdocketing@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AGGE-061/00US 314241-2108	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONG-JIN HAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jong-Jin Han/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=KWS Commercial_Register#page1.tif

PATENT 506685440 REEL: 056408 FRAME: 0018

Certified translation from German to English

Register B of the Local Court in Götlingen

Company ID Number:

HRB 205722

/ (\$ / w 1		
		-	Regis- tration num- ber
2000 and sworn translator for the Engloyment presented to me. Götti	a) KWS SAAT SE & Co. KGaA b) Einbeck business addrass:: Grimsehlstraße 31, D. 37574 Einbeck c) cultivating, multiplying and use of all types of crop plants, production and sales distribution of seeds, agriculture and horticulture and sales distribution of products therefrom as well as their processing and any usage for human and any usage for human and animal nutrition, production of chemical products for agricultural or thorticultural purposes and of fertilisers, production and sales distribution of agricultural equipment as well as production of sugar and sweets and sales distribution thereof, including all by-products	2	a) company b) residence, subsidiary, chemestic business address, authorized recipient, branch offices c) objects of the company
jlish language by the Preside agan, 25 Septembet 2019	99,000.000 EUR	53	Stock or nominal capital
2 Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z	a) The sole personally liable partner acts as sole representative of the company. b) Joined as personally liable partner: KWS SE, Munich HRB 242486)	4	a) general provision on representation b) executive board, management body, executive directors, personally liable shareholders, managing director, authorized representatives, special gower of representation
exchy certify that this is, to the best of my	oint procuration with one personally liable partner or another authorised signatory with the authorised signatory with the authorised signatory with the authorised to sell and encumber property: Mann, Margareta, Hardegsen, '07.12.1955 coint procuration with a personally liable partner or another authorised signatory: Dr. Augustin, Dirk, Einbeck, '14.02.1956 Malfmann, Thomas, Mayen, '29.04.1963 Krug, Rainer, Kassel, '23.10.1970 Folttmann, Georg, Einbeck, '11.01.1964 Philipps, Jörg, Bockenein, '14.201.1970 Wielandt Necochea, Nicotás, Einbeck, '10.03.1960 Dr. Schweden, Jürgen Wilhelm, Neustact, '29.03.1960 Dr. von der Ohe, Henning, Einbeck, '17.01.1957	5	Power of procusation
is is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and correct translation of the official copy of	a) partnership limited by shares articles of association dated 14.12.2018 b) By way of a conversion of KWS SAAT SE, Eirbeck (HRB 204567) in accordance with the resolution of the General Annual Meeting as of 14.12.2018. The company in the register of the previous company KWS SAAT SE, based in Eirbeck (Local Court in Göttingen, HRB 204567), as the receiving legal entity in accordance with the merger as of 24.10.2018, the resolution of the General Annual Meeting of the merger in accordance with the terms of the merger in accordance with the terms of the merger as of 14.03.2019 have been made available under Spanish law, is merged with KWS Services West S.L.U., based in Barcelona, Spain (tax identification number 66099705), registered in the commercial register in Barcelona (Registro Mercantil de Barcelona), merged under registration number (torno) 43911, sheet (hola) B- 441644.	3	e) legal form, commencement, articles of esseciation or memorandium b) other legal circumstances
the official copy of	a) 02.07.2019 Ahreend	7	a) date of regits- tration b) ramarks

PATENT REEL: 056408 FRAME: 0019

RECORDED: 05/27/2021